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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$81,354,562
$5,902,894
$2,659,924
$13,157,676
$2,397,745
$65,084

Number
618
572
46

Certified
241
118
53
26
30
18
11
11
480

Prime

$519,715
$11,162

$64,091
$4,554

$596,013
S0

S0
S0

$2,905
S0

SO
$944

$4,218,210
S0

SO
S0

$1,420,167
$54,501

Percentage

7.26%
3.27%
16.17%
2.95%
0.08%

Prime
$9,488,116
$9,488,116

S0

Non-Certified

737

547

164

103

131

108

55

41

1,957

Subcontractor

$258,845
$2,450

$205,338
S0

$18,667
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$1,185,256
S0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 15-16

Dollars

Subcontractor

$3,669,560
$3,669,560
S0

Total

978

665

217

129

161

126

66

52

2,437

Total
$792,172
$778,560

$13,612
$273,983
$269,429
$4,554
$614,680
$614,680
S0

SO

S0

S0

$2,905
$2,905

S0

$944

S0

$944
$4,218,210
$4,218,210
S0

SO

S0

S0
$2,659,924
$2,605,423
$54,501
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