

**Business Assistance Office**

<b>Performance Summary</b>	Dollars	Percentage
<b>Total Purchases for the Period</b>	\$81,354,562	
<b>MBE</b>	\$5,902,894	7.26%
<b>WBE</b>	\$2,659,924	3.27%
<b>SBE</b>	\$13,157,676	16.17%
<b>DBE</b>	\$2,397,745	2.95%
<b>SDV</b>	\$65,084	0.08%

<b>SBE Business Activity</b>	<b>Number</b>	<b>Dollars</b>	
		<b>Prime</b>	<b>Subcontractor</b>
<b>SBE Firms:</b>	<b>618</b>	<b>\$9,488,116</b>	<b>\$3,669,560</b>
Approved	572	\$9,488,116	\$3,669,560
Not-Approved	46	\$0	\$0

<b>MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)</b>	Certified	Non-Certified	<b>Total</b>
<b>African American Male Owned:</b>	241	737	<b>978</b>
<b>African American Female Owned:</b>	118	547	<b>665</b>
<b>Asian American Male Owned:</b>	53	164	<b>217</b>
<b>Asian American Female Owned:</b>	26	103	<b>129</b>
<b>Hispanic American Male Owned:</b>	30	131	<b>161</b>
<b>Hispanic American Female Owned:</b>	18	108	<b>126</b>
<b>Native American Male Owned:</b>	11	55	<b>66</b>
<b>Native American Female Owned:</b>	11	41	<b>52</b>
<b>Other Female Owned:</b>	480	1,957	<b>2,437</b>

<b>MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)</b>	Prime	Subcontractor	<b>Total</b>
<b>African American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$792,172</b>
Certified	\$519,715	\$258,845	\$778,560
Non-Certified	\$11,162	\$2,450	\$13,612
<b>African American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$273,983</b>
Certified	\$64,091	\$205,338	\$269,429
Non-Certified	\$4,554	\$0	\$4,554
<b>Asian American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$614,680</b>
Certified	\$596,013	\$18,667	\$614,680
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Asian American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Hispanic American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$2,905</b>
Certified	\$2,905	\$0	\$2,905
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Hispanic American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$944</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$944	\$0	\$944
<b>Native American Male Owned:</b>			<b>\$4,218,210</b>
Certified	\$4,218,210	\$0	\$4,218,210
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Native American Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Other Female Owned:</b>			<b>\$2,659,924</b>
Certified	\$1,420,167	\$1,185,256	\$2,605,423
Non-Certified	\$54,501	\$0	\$54,501